Scope :
USER MANUAL
TNBCD Ex d Component Certified Enclosure
Date:
06.04.2022
Ver.:
2
QA Code:

on drawing BCD-40-3. The table for cable entries in the section below also describes
what is allowed
Type Code:
TNBCD XX YY ZZ
XX: Dimension of box, width in cm, 19 to 57
YY: Dimension of box, height in cm, 19 to 57
ZZ: Dimension of box, depth in cm, max 38
Enclosure type/Maximum window aperture diameter / rectangle:
• 2625xx 65/100 mm  �  100x100x15 mm (in lid)
• 3233xx 65/100 mm   �  170x170x15 mm (in lid)
• 4535xx 65/100/154 mm  �  290x200x21 mm (in lid)
• 5738xx 65/100/154 mm  �  364x230x21 mm (in lid)
Material: CD = Stainless Steel AISI 316L
Meaning of symbols
 This symbol means a hazard and precaution to be taken
Safety instructions
The device must be completed, installed, used and maintained in accordance with the
following standards:
• IEC/EN 60079-0 (Explosive atmospheres - Part 0: Equipment - General
requirements)
• IEC/EN 60079-1 (Explosive atmospheres - Part 1: Equipment protection by
flameproof enclosures "d")
• IEC/EN 60079-14 (Explosive atmospheres - Part 14: Electrical installations design,
selection and erection)
Scope :
USER MANUAL
TNBCD Ex d Component Certified Enclosure
Date:
06.04.2022
Ver.:
2
QA Code:
5
Checked by:
E.T.
Approved by:
S.Gr.
Page:
4 of 8
Document no. :
13406